
2023-2024 Texas Southern University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-22   Conf: 5-12   Home: 5-9   Away: 2-13   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Lawson, Taniya 28-17 716 25.6 100-289 .346 26-107 .243 79-95 .832 16 65 81 2.9 64 1 46 60 2 24 305 10.9
02 Holmes, Daeja 27-18 762 28.2 97-280 .346 31-114 .272 37-51 .725 28 98 126 4.7 59 2 57 87 8 41 262 9.7
20 Turner, Jordyn 19-12 376 19.8 63-132 .477 4-13 .308 43-56 .768 35 45 80 4.2 46 2 14 33 9 11 173 9.1
05 Belton, Jaida 29-22 577 19.9 95-197 .482 0-2 .000 48-85 .565 76 126 202 7.0 87 6 15 85 48 26 238 8.2
04 Harmon, Nya 29-9 591 20.4 64-183 .350 22-91 .242 42-57 .737 16 56 72 2.5 32 0 44 49 3 18 192 6.6
01 Clayburne, Tatyanna 19-14 477 25.1 40-122 .328 20-61 .328 15-24 .625 8 30 38 2.0 39 1 38 44 2 17 115 6.1
24 Thomas, Anela 14-6 333 23.8 26-75 .347 8-30 .267 14-20 .700 7 30 37 2.6 31 1 19 33 7 11 74 5.3
15 Knight, Alisa 21-14 456 21.7 28-99 .283 10-50 .200 19-26 .731 26 46 72 3.4 30 0 21 27 7 15 85 4.0
21 Phillips, Shomari 29-9 444 15.3 31-118 .263 17-75 .227 7-13 .538 17 49 66 2.3 33 0 11 20 4 14 86 3.0
12 Galban, Gretta 29-12 429 14.8 31-83 .373 6-21 .286 17-22 .773 28 25 53 1.8 29 0 36 58 0 22 85 2.9
10 Quiller, Maci 29-5 382 13.2 24-77 .312 8-29 .276 13-26 .500 23 38 61 2.1 21 0 7 17 8 11 69 2.4
11 Morris, Imani 26-7 212 8.2 13-49 .265 0-0 .000 8-16 .500 12 36 48 1.8 65 5 0 33 16 2 34 1.3
22 Middleton, Kamaya 13-0 29 2.2 0-6 .000 0-2 .000 3-6 .500 1 5 6 0.5 5 0 1 11 0 0 3 0.2
23 Spruill, Ashara 10-0 16 1.6 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.2 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5800 200.0 612-1711 .358 152-595 .255 345-497 .694 361 724 1085 37.4 542 18 310 589 116 212 1721 59.34
Opponents 29 5800 200.0 765-1874 .408 140-481 .291 426-587 .726 427 777 1204 41.5 489 5 384 461 115 307 2096 72.28

Team Statistics F-699 OPP
SCORING 1721 2096
    Points Per Game 59.3 72.3
    Scoring Margin -13.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 612-1711 765-1874
    Field Goal Pct .358 .408
3 POINT FG-ATT 152-595 140-481
    3PT FG Pct .255 .291
    3PT Made Per Game 5.2 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 345-497 426-587
    FT Pct .694 .726
    FT Made Per Game 11.9 14.7
REBOUNDS 1085 1204
    Rebounds Per Game 37.4 41.5
    Rebounds Margin -4.1 –
ASSISTS 310 384
    Assists Per Game 10.7 13.2
TURNOVERS 589 461
    Turnovers Per Game 20.3 15.9
    Turnovers Margin -4.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.8
STEALS 212 307
    Steals Per Game 7.3 10.6
BLOCKS 116 115
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 4.0
ATTENDANCE 14,423 30,563
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,030 15-2,038
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Texas Southern 438 417 416 450 1721
Opponents 505 487 567 537 2096

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 at New Mexico L 59-76 5,055
11/14/23 NORTH AMERICAN W 109-67 883
11/17/23 at Old Dominion L 38-57 2,552
11/20/23 at LSU L 47-106 10,787
11/22/23 SFA L 58-73 377
11/29/23 at Rice L 44-74 591
12/12/23 at Houston L 42-89 3,658
12/15/23 at Tulsa L 45-82 1,153
12/18/23 OMAHA L 63-68 300
12/20/23 CALIFORNIA BAPTIST L 62-83 150
12/30/23 TARLETON STATE L 40-52 340

* 01/06/24 at Southern U. L 45-64 1,859
* 01/08/24 at Grambling W 72-67 268
* 01/13/24 ARK.-PINE BLUFF W 85-80 346
* 01/15/24 MISSISSIPPI VALLEY STATE L 69-70 347
* 01/20/24 at Alcorn L 51-69 252
* 01/22/24 at Jackson St. L 50-75 0
* 01/27/24 ALABAMA A&M W 61-55 750
* 01/29/24 ALABAMA ST. L 55-62 1,128
* 02/03/24 at Prairie View L 65-78 1,406
* 02/10/24 at Florida A&M L 57-71 313
* 02/12/24 at Bethune-Cookman W 65-64 401
* 02/17/24 GRAMBLING L 55-60 2,863
* 02/19/24 SOUTHERN U. L 52-68 1,247
* 02/24/24 at Mississippi Val. L 65-71 1,500
* 02/26/24 at Ark.-Pine Bluff L 62-81 768
* 03/02/24 JACKSON ST. L 51-101 1,350
* 03/04/24 ALCORN STATE W 71-63 730
* 03/09/24 PRAIRIE VIEW W 83-70 3,612

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Texas Southern University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-12   Home: 3-5   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Lawson, Taniya 17-8 420 24.7 54-159 .340 17-62 .274 60-70 .857 11 35 46 2.7 39 0 26 32 0 16 185 10.9
05 Belton, Jaida 18-15 390 21.7 72-142 .507 0-2 .000 42-69 .609 57 82 139 7.7 62 3 12 59 30 12 186 10.3
02 Holmes, Daeja 16-13 469 29.3 54-152 .355 18-60 .300 25-36 .694 13 58 71 4.4 39 1 35 53 4 27 151 9.4
04 Harmon, Nya 18-5 460 25.6 52-150 .347 17-73 .233 40-54 .741 15 42 57 3.2 22 0 35 37 3 17 161 8.9
20 Turner, Jordyn 9-5 174 19.3 29-48 .604 2-4 .500 18-24 .750 18 22 40 4.4 16 0 8 21 5 2 78 8.7
01 Clayburne, Tatyanna 11-8 279 25.4 27-65 .415 12-31 .387 12-18 .667 3 20 23 2.1 22 1 22 21 2 14 78 7.1
24 Thomas, Anela 6-2 133 22.2 13-30 .433 5-15 .333 7-9 .778 0 18 18 3.0 19 1 7 20 3 3 38 6.3
15 Knight, Alisa 14-8 284 20.3 19-68 .279 8-35 .229 17-22 .773 18 24 42 3.0 23 0 14 19 3 9 63 4.5
12 Galban, Gretta 18-11 307 17.1 19-51 .373 3-9 .333 12-16 .750 22 23 45 2.5 22 0 29 36 0 17 53 2.9
21 Phillips, Shomari 18-4 287 15.9 20-73 .274 10-48 .208 3-4 .750 10 28 38 2.1 23 0 6 16 2 6 53 2.9
10 Quiller, Maci 18-4 221 12.3 15-47 .319 3-11 .273 8-18 .444 15 22 37 2.1 15 0 3 11 6 5 41 2.3
11 Morris, Imani 15-7 158 10.5 10-34 .294 0-0 .000 6-12 .500 8 27 35 2.3 37 2 0 19 13 2 26 1.7
22 Middleton, Kamaya 7-0 13 1.9 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 1 1 2 0.3 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 0.1
23 Spruill, Ashara 5-0 5 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 384-1020 .376 95-350 .271 251-356 .705 227 450 677 37.6 339 8 197 368 72 130 1114 61.89
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 467-1172 .398 72-270 .267 263-369 .713 282 431 713 39.6 324 4 231 280 72 192 1269 70.50

Team Statistics F-699 OPP
SCORING 1114 1269
    Points Per Game 61.9 70.5
    Scoring Margin -8.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 384-1020 467-1172
    Field Goal Pct .376 .398
3 POINT FG-ATT 95-350 72-270
    3PT FG Pct .271 .267
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 4.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 251-356 263-369
    FT Pct .705 .713
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 14.6
REBOUNDS 677 713
    Rebounds Per Game 37.6 39.6
    Rebounds Margin -2.0 –
ASSISTS 197 231
    Assists Per Game 10.9 12.8
TURNOVERS 368 280
    Turnovers Per Game 20.4 15.6
    Turnovers Margin -4.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.8
STEALS 130 192
    Steals Per Game 7.2 10.7
BLOCKS 72 72
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 4.0
ATTENDANCE 12,373 6,767
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,375 9-752
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Texas Southern 296 275 255 288 1114
Opponents 294 286 358 331 1269

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/06/24 at  Southern U. L 45-64 1859
01/08/24 at  Grambling W 72-67 268
01/13/24 ARK.-PINE BLUFF W 85-80 346
01/15/24 MISSISSIPPI VALLEY STATE L 69-70 347
01/20/24 at  Alcorn L 51-69 252
01/22/24 at  Jackson St. L 50-75 0
01/27/24 ALABAMA A&M W 61-55 750
01/29/24 ALABAMA ST. L 55-62 1128
02/03/24 at  Prairie View L 65-78 1406
02/10/24 at  Florida A&M L 57-71 313
02/12/24 at  Bethune-Cookman W 65-64 401
02/17/24 GRAMBLING L 55-60 2863
02/19/24 SOUTHERN U. L 52-68 1247
02/24/24 at  Mississippi Val. L 65-71 1500
02/26/24 at  Ark.-Pine Bluff L 62-81 768
03/02/24 JACKSON ST. L 51-101 1350
03/04/24 ALCORN STATE W 71-63 730
03/09/24 PRAIRIE VIEW W 83-70 3612


